CANADIAN * SOCIETE
PSYCHOLOGICAL CANADIENNE
ASSOCIATION \’/ DE PSYCHOLOGIE
®

ACCREDITATION PANEL FOR DOCTORAL PROGRAMMES
AND
INTERNSHIPS IN PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

Doctoral Programme Contact Information

Type of Submission: Annual Report
Date: 09/20/2024
Name of Programme: Doctoral Program in Clinical Psychology

Website: https://www.queensu.ca/psychology/

Name of University: Queen's University

Contact Information for University President:

Name with Title (i.e., Dr., Mr., Mrs.): Dr. Patrick Deane, Principal & Vice-Chancellor

Postal Address: Office of the Principal & Vice-Chancellor Queen's University

74 University Avenue 351 Richardson Hall Kingston ON K7L 3N6 Canada

Contact Information for Dean of Faculty/School:

Name with Title (i.e., Dr., Mr., Mrs.): Dr. Bob Lemieux, Interim Dean
Postal Address: Faculty of Arts & Science, Office of the Dean, Queen's University
94 University Avenue Dunning Hall—First Floor

Kingston ON K7L 3N6 Canada



Contact Information for Department Chair:

Name with Title (i.e., Dr., Mr., Mrs.):  Dr. Kate Harkness, Department Head

Postal Address: Department of Psychology, Queen's University
62 Arch Street, Humphrey Hall 229

Kingston ON K7L 3N6 Canada

Contact Information for Director of Training:
Name with Title (i.e., Dr., Mr., Mrs.): Dr. Christopher R. Bowie

Postal Address: 62 Arch St

Kingston, ON K7L 3N6

Phone: 613-533-6000 Email: DCT@queensu.ca

Please note below any other relevant programme personnel and their full contact information,
as well as any upcoming changes to the above personnel and/or contact informaton:



CPA ACCREDITATION - DOCTORAL PROGRAMMES

Table Type

Programme Queens University Clinical Psychology

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE TABLE 1: APPLICATIONS, OFFERS, AND ENROLLMENTS OVER PAST 7 YEARS

Academic Year/Cohort

2016-17 2017-18 2018-19 2019-20 2020-2021 2021-22 2022-23 2023-24
Positions/Training Capacity 50 46 49 47 49 50 50 51
Applications - post-BA entry 106 105 96 139 286 330 325 255
Applications - post-MA entry 26 21 30 57 35 62

Interviewed/Short-Listed

Offered Admission

Offers as % Applications
(Automatically Calculated)

16

12

10%

21
42

32

27%

22

12

7%

24

15

4%

18

22

6%

48

36

23

6%

19

17

5%

Accepted Offer/Enrolled

16

10

18

14

13

Of those Enrolled:

Males

Self-ldentify as Diverse (ie.,
minority, disability, LGBTQ)

From Outside of Province

0 2 1 3 1 4 4 4
From Outside of Canada 1 0 5 1 0 2 0 0
External Scholarship/Fellowship 3 5 6 2 8 9 7 8
Internal Scholarship/Fellowship 2 2 3 2 7 9 6 4
First Year Tuition & Fees $7,540 $7,610 $6,980 $7,013 $6,980 $7,186 $7,308




CPA ACCREDITATION - DOCTORAL PROGRAMMES

Table Type

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE TABLE 2:

Programme Queens University Clinical Psychology

INTERNSHIP APPLICATIONS OVER PAST 7 YEARS

Academic Year of Internship

2016-17

Total Applicants for that Year

2017-18

2018-19

2019-2020

2020-2021

2021-22

2022-23

- 2023-24

Applicants for 2nd (or +) Time

Withdrew from APPIC Match
(if applicable)

Matched to Half-Time Internship

Matched to Full-Time Internship

CPA or APA Accredited Internship

Accredited Match as % Applicants
(Automatically Calculated)

APPIC, Non-Accredited Internship

Non-APPIC, Non-Accredited

Of those who Matched:

Internship Outside of Province 3 ‘ 3 3 2 4 3 1 2 ‘
Internship Outside of Canada 0 ‘ 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 ‘
Mean Practicum Hours on AAPI 990 970 1,081 1,006.5 774.56 1,211 1,341 1,411
-->Assessment & Intervention ' T ) ! ’ '
-->Supervision 169 ‘ 230 562.75 454,75 365.21 495 445 478 ‘
-->Support 180 ‘ 190 1,297 1,501 924.59 1,100 1,011 987 ‘
Mean Total Hours (Automatic) 1,339 ‘ 1,390 2,941 2,962 2,064 2,806 2,797 2,876 ‘
Stipend $32,651 ‘ $32,560 $37,881 $37,571 $37,544 ‘




CPA ACCREDITATION - DOCTORAL PROGRAMMES

Table Type

Programme Queens University Clinical Psychology

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE TABLE 3: STUDENTS' ACTIVITIES OVER PAST 7 YEARS

Academic Year

Total Full-Time Students

Total Part-Time Students

Total Number of Students
(Automatic)

Males

Age Range

Self-ldentify as Diverse (ie,
minority, disability, LGBTQ)

Co/Authors of Papers at

2016-17

50

2017-18

46

2018-2019

45

2019-2020

45

2020-2021

42

2021-22

36

10

2022-23

38

2023-24

39

Professional/Scientific Meetings 22 36 3> 32 23 22 30 26
Co/Authors of Articles in 2 28 33 24 24 15 3 21
Referred Journals

Members/Affiliates in Professional/ 29 39 4 38 29

Scientific Societies

Teaching Assistantship 34 33 32 40 32 30 28 32
Research Assistantship 9 19 2 4 0 0

External Scholarship/Fellowship 16 25 8 2 15 9 16 21
Internal Scholarship/Fellowship 16 14 17 10 12 9 14 15
Worked more than 20 Hours/week 0 11 0 0 0 0 0

Withdrew from Programme 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0




CPA ACCREDITATION - DOCTORAL PROGRAMMES

Table Type

Programme Queens University Clinical Psychology

PUBLIC DISCLOSURE TABLE 4: PROGRAMME GRADUATES OVER PAST 7 YEARS

Academic Year/Cohort

Graduated - Fall

2016-17

2017-18

2018-2019

2019-2020

2020-2021

2021-2022

2022-2023

2023-2024

8 8 3 9 1 5 5 4

Graduated - Spring 2 5 0 3 3 2 2 0
Total Graduates for Year 10 13 3 1 4 ; ; 4
(Automatically Calculated)
Self-Identify as Aboriginal
Average Time to Completion in
Years - Post BA-entry 7.8 7.9 7.5 7.5 9 8.3 7.8
Average Time to Completion in
Years - Post MA-entry (or N/A) >8 6 6 6 6.8 6.3 5.8
Total Number of Gr in

otal Number of Graduates 8 13 52 59 63 63 62 58

Preceding 7 Years

Males in Preceding 7 Years

Licensed in Preceding 7 Years

Licensed as % Graduates
(Automatically Calculated)

2%

5%

27

43%




	01-Doc-Contact
	Doc-PubDis-Table1-andSS-Table7 (English 2023-24)
	Doc-PubDis-Table2-andSS-Table10 (English - 2023-24)
	Doc-PubDis-Table3-andSS-Table6 (English 2023-24)
	Doc-PubDis-Table4-andSS-Table13 (English 2023-24)

