

ACCREDITATION PANEL FOR DOCTORAL PROGRAMMES AND INTERNSHIPS IN PROFESSIONAL PSYCHOLOGY

Doctoral Programme Contact Information

Type of Submission: Annual Report

Date: 09/20/2024

Name of Programme: Doctoral Program in Clinical Psychology

Website: https://www.queensu.ca/psychology/

Name of University: Queen's University

Contact Information for University President:

Name with Title (i.e., Dr., Mr., Mrs.): Dr. Patrick Deane, Principal & Vice-Chancellor

Postal Address: Office of the Principal & Vice-Chancellor Queen's University

74 University Avenue 351 Richardson Hall Kingston ON K7L 3N6 Canada

Contact Information for Dean of Faculty/School:

Name with Title (i.e., Dr., Mr., Mrs.): Dr. Bob Lemieux, Interim Dean

Postal Address: Faculty of Arts & Science, Office of the Dean, Queen's University

94 University Avenue Dunning Hall—First Floor

Kingston ON K7L 3N6 Canada

Contact Information for Department Chair:

Name with Title (i.e., Dr., Mr., Mrs.): Dr. Kate Harkness, Department Head

Postal Address: Department of Psychology, Queen's University

62 Arch Street, Humphrey Hall 229

Kingston ON K7L 3N6 Canada

Contact Information for Director of Training:

Name with Title (i.e., Dr., Mr., Mrs.): Dr. Christopher R. Bowie

Postal Address: 62 Arch St

Kingston, ON K7L 3N6

Phone: 613-533-6000 Email: DCT@queensu.ca

Please note below any other relevant programme personnel and their full contact information, as well as any upcoming changes to the above personnel and/or contact informaton:

Table Type PUBLIC DISCLOSURE TABLE 1: APPLICATIONS, OFFERS, AND ENROLLMENTS OVER PAST 7 YEARS

Academic Year/Cohort	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-20	2020-2021	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
Positions/Training Capacity	50	46	49	47	49	50	50	51
Applications - post-BA entry	106	105	96	139	286	330	325	255
Applications - post-MA entry	26	21	21	30	57	35	48	62
Interviewed/Short-Listed	20	16	42	22	24	18	36	19
Offered Admission	9	12	32	12	15	22	23	17
Offers as % Applications (Automatically Calculated)	7%	10%	27%	7%	4%	6%	6%	5%
Accepted Offer/Enrolled	6	7	16	8	10	18	14	13
Of those Enrolled:								
Males								
Self-Identify as Diverse (ie., minority, disability, LGBTQ)								
From Outside of Province	0	2	1	3	1	4	4	4
From Outside of Canada	1	0	5	1	0	2	0	0
External Scholarship/Fellowship	3	5	6	2	8	9	7	8
Internal Scholarship/Fellowship	2	2	3	2	7	9	6	4
First Year Tuition & Fees	\$7,540		\$7,610	\$6,980	\$7,013	\$6,980	\$7,186	\$7,308

Table Type PUBLIC DISCLOSURE TABLE 2: INTERNSHIP APPLICATIONS OVER PAST 7 YEARS

Academic Year of Internship	2016-17	2017-18	2018-19	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
Total Applicants for that Year	6	6	7	7	10	8	4	5
Applicants for 2nd (or +) Time	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Withdrew from APPIC Match (if applicable)	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	0
Matched to Half-Time Internship	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Matched to Full-Time Internship	6	6	7	7	10	7	4	5
CPA or APA Accredited Internship	6	6	6	7	9	7	4	5
Accredited Match as % Applicants (Automatically Calculated)	100%	100%	86%	100%	90%	88%	100%	100%
APPIC, Non-Accredited Internship	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0
Non-APPIC, Non-Accredited	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Of those who Matched:								
Internship Outside of Province	3	3	3	2	4	3	1	2
Internship Outside of Canada	0	0	0	1	0	1	0	1
Mean Practicum Hours on AAPI>Assessment & Intervention	990	970	1,081	1,006.5	774.56	1,211	1,341	1,411
>Supervision	169	230	562.75	454.75	365.21	495	445	478
>Support	180	190	1,297	1,501	924.59	1,100	1,011	987
Mean Total Hours (Automatic)	1,339	1,390	2,941	2,962	2,064	2,806	2,797	2,876
Stipend	\$32,651	\$32,560		\$37,881	\$37,571	\$37,544		

Table Type PUBLIC DISCLOSURE TABLE 3: STUDENTS' ACTIVITIES OVER PAST 7 YEARS

Academic Year	2016-17	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-22	2022-23	2023-24
Total Full-Time Students	50	46	45	45	42	36	38	39
Total Part-Time Students	0	2	2	2	9	10	7	3
Total Number of Students (Automatic)	50	48	47	47	51	46	45	42
Males								
Age Range								
Self-Identify as Diverse (ie, minority, disability, LGBTQ)								
Co/Authors of Papers at Professional/Scientific Meetings	22	36	35	32	23	22	30	26
Co/Authors of Articles in Referred Journals	22	28	33	24	24	15	23	21
Members/Affiliates in Professional/ Scientific Societies	29	39	42	38	29			
Teaching Assistantship	34	33	32	40	32	30	28	32
Research Assistantship	9	19		2	4		0	0
External Scholarship/Fellowship	16	25	8	2	15	9	16	21
Internal Scholarship/Fellowship	16	14	17	10	12	9	14	15
Worked more than 20 Hours/week	0	11	0	0	0		0	0
Withdrew from Programme	0	0	0	1	0	1	1	0

Table Type PUBLIC DISCLOSURE TABLE 4: PROGRAMME GRADUATES OVER PAST 7 YEARS

Academic Year/Cohort	2016-17	2017-18	2018-2019	2019-2020	2020-2021	2021-2022	2022-2023	2023-2024
Graduated - Fall	8	8	3	9	1	5	5	4
Graduated - Spring	2	5	0	3	3	2	2	0
Total Graduates for Year (Automatically Calculated)	10	13	3	12	4	7	7	4
Self-Identify as Aboriginal								
Average Time to Completion in Years - Post BA-entry	7.8	7.9	7.5	7.5	9		8.3	7.8
Average Time to Completion in Years - Post MA-entry (or N/A)	5.8	6	6	6	6.8		6.3	5.8
Total Number of Graduates in Preceding 7 Years	8	13	52	59	63	63	62	58
Males in Preceding 7 Years								
Licensed in Preceding 7 Years	0	0	1	3	27			
Licensed as % Graduates (Automatically Calculated)			2%	5%	43%			